

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...2555/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2002 in AN 300/02
in Appeal No. E 3382/2000of The CENTRAL EXCISE & GOLD APPLLETTE
TRIBUNAL, New Delhi)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With IA.1 appln. For c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,AG
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks to put the order
dated 11.10.2001 on record.

(Suman Wadhwa)(Asha Joshi)
Court Master

Court Master